(b) Adoption of Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standard 17 “Insurance Contracts” (continued)

Transition (continued)

Redesignation of financial assets at the date of initial application of HKFRS 17

The Group has adopted HKFRS 9 “Financial Instruments” (“HKFRS 9”) before 1 July 2023. In accordance with HKFRS

17, the Group reassessed its business models for managing financial assets and redetermined the classification of financial

assets if they are connected with contracts within the scope of HKFRS 17 at the date of initial application of HKFRS 17 on

1 July 2023. The Group has applied the classification overlay for the purpose of presenting comparative information. The

classification overlay is based on how the Group expects the financial assets would be designated at the date of initial

application of HKFRS 17.

The following table presents the measurement category and carrying amount of financial assets before and after the date of

initial application of HKFRS 17 on 1 July 2023.

 As at  As at  As at

 30 June 2023 Adjustments 30 June 2023 Adjustments 1 July 2023

 HK$m HK$m HK$m HK$m HK$m

(Previously

stated)

(Restated)

(Restated)

Financial assets at amortised

costs 6,895.0 (6,839.8) 55.2 1,299.6 1,354.8

Financial assets at fair value

through other comprehensive

income (“FVOCI”) 44,106.9 (31,790.2) 12,316.7 (1,359.4) 10,957.3

Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss

(“FVPL”) 23,253.4 38,740.0 61,993.4 338.8 62,332.2

Debt instruments are reclassified to FVPL out of FVOCI or amortised cost categories and equity instruments are reclassified

to FVPL out of FVOCI category as for eliminating accounting mismatch on connected insurance contract liabilities.

Debt instruments are reclassified to amortised cost out of FVOCI category as a result of reassessment on their business

model on the basis of facts and circumstances that exist at 1 July 2023.

Overall effect on adoption of HKFRS 17

The Group has applied the transition provisions in HKFRS 17 and has not disclosed the impact of the adoption of HKFRS

17 on each financial statement line item. The tables show the impact on adoption of HKFRS 17 on total equity of the Group.

 As at  As at

 30 June 2022 Adjustments 1 July 2022

 HK$m HK$m HK$m

 (Previously

stated)

(Restated)

Consolidated statement of financial position

(extract)

Total equity 288,098.8 5,147.5 293,246.3

 As at  As at

 30 June 2023 Adjustments 1 July 2023

 HK$m HK$m HK$m

 (Previously

stated)

(Restated)

Consolidated statement of financial position

(extract)

Total equity 268,491.4 5,880.4 274,371.8

24

1. Basis of preparation (continued)

(b) Adoption of Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standard 17 “Insurance Contracts” (continued)

Overall effect on adoption of HKFRS 17 (continued)

HKFRS 17 significantly reduces the accounting mismatch between financial assets and insurance contract liabilities, with

mechanisms to adjust insurance contract liabilities considering market fluctuation from assets. As a result, insurance

contract liabilities under HKFRS 17 were significantly reduced when compared with the previous HKFRS 4 basis, leading

to the increase in total equity upon transition.